506853590 09/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHI VAN DANG	11/01/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Street Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET, SUITE 200	
Internal Address:	PENN CENTER FOR INNOVATION	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17160868

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VBU0003US3C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE-ANNE MAXWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/XXXXXXXX/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=8T96834#page1.tif source=8T96834#page2.tif

PATENT 506853590 REEL: 057382 FRAME: 0554

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we,

1. Chi Van Dang of 1475 Flat Rock Road, Penn Valley, PA 19072, US,

as an employee of **The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania**, organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, and having an office for the transaction of business at Penn Center for Innovation, 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 US

has made certain inventions as described and claimed in:

- PCT application PCT/US2017/40021, and which is entitled "SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS OF LACTATE DEHYDROGENASE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 62/356,065 filed on 06/29/2016," and
- PCT application PCT/US2015/067,895, and which is entitled "SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS OF LACTATE DEHYDROGENASE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 62/097,226 filed on 12/29/2014:

all of which are collectively referred to as "The Patent Application(s)"

WHEREAS, I/we are the inventor(s) named in The Patent Application(s): and

WHEREAS, the inventions described and claimed in The Patent Application(s) were made under conditions such as to entitle The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania to the entire right, title, and interest in such inventions; and

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the inventions described and claimed in The Patent Application(s); and

NOW, THEREFORE, The Inventor having the legal obligation to assign my/our right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in The Patent Application(s) to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Penn Center for Innovation, 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 US and for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania:

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in **The Patent Applications** and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof; and

all rights to claim priority on the basis of **The Patent Application(s)** including but not limited to applications filed through the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT Applications"); and

Page 1 of 2

all applications for Letters Patent(s) that may be filed for any and all inventions described and claimed in **The Patent Application(s)** that may be filed in any foreign country and all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

any and all such Letters Patents as may be granted in the United States or any foreign country to be held by **The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania** to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

I/we further agree to make, execute, and deliver to **The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania**, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist **The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania** in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

Assignor:	
<u>                                      </u>	Chi V. Dang
county of Philadelphia ss: State of Pennsy Vania	
State of <u>tennsy vania</u>	
Subscribed and swom to before me	this 1 day of November, 2018
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  Jacqueline Miraglia, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2019  WEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	Notary Rublic for PSI Philosophic PA  My Commission Expires: 8/39/2019

Page 2 of 2